RESOURCE https://www.johansontechnology.com/products/rf-capacitors/microwave-single-layer/62
Metallization Characteristics
Metallization Type TiW/Au
(Titanium-Tungsten/Gold)
TiW/Ni/Au
(Titanium-Tungsten/Nickel/Gold)
TiW/Pt/Au
(Titanium-Tungsten/Platinum/Gold)

SERIES
RESOURCE https://www.johansontechnology.com/products/rf-capacitors/microwave-single-layer/
HOW TO ORDER
S0 AA 500 G 0R1 A 1 ZZ 001 W
Subfamily Size Voltage DTC Capacitance Tolerance Mark Termination Special
Code Pack
S0 = No border
S1 = Single border
S2 = Dual border
AA = .010" x .010"
AG = .012" x .012"
AL = .015" x .015"
AP = .020" x .020"
AU = .025" x .025"
BC = .030" x .030"
BG = .035" x .035"
BL = .040" x .040"
BQ = .050" x .050"
BR = .070" x .070"
BT = .090" x .090"
160 = 16V
250 = 25V
500 = 50V
101 = 100V
A = GBBL
ultra high-K
D = P3L
E = R3L
G = NP0
P = X7P
W = X7R
U = Z5U high-K
Y = Y5V high-K
1st two digits
are significant;
3rd digit denotes
number of zeros.
0R5 = 0.5pF
100 = 10pF
102 = 1000 pF
<10pF
*A = ±0.05pF
 B = ±0.10pF
 C = ±0.25pF
 D = ±0.50pF
*Values ≤2pF
≥10pF
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
X = +80/-20%
P = +100/-0%
1 = No
mark
S0 = TiW/Pt/Au
S1 = TiW/Ni/Au
S2 = TiW/Au
ZZ = Special
code
001 = Default
catalog item
003 = 1st
special code
B = Bulk
W = Waffle pack
D = Gel pack
S = Ring frame
Example: S0AA500G0R1A1ZZ001W No bord, .010" x .010", 50V, NP0/C0G, 0.1pF, ±0.05pF, No mark, Special code, Default catalog item, Waffle pack
81
Single Layer (SLC)
RF Capacitors